ORDINANCE 81-88

<u>To Amend the 1980 and 1981 Salary Ordinances for</u> <u>Utilities Employees to Add the Position of Maintenance Coordinator</u>

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. From and after the 12th day of October, 1981, the following classified position, salary and pay schedule for the Utilities Department be incorporated into Sections I and II of Ordinance 80-71, Salary Ordinance for the Utilities Department.

Section I. Treatment Operations

Maintenance Coordinator

Section II. Pay Grade Classification Salary

28 Maintenance Coordinator \$23,500-\$26,300

\$23,500

SECTION II. From and after the 12th day of October, 1981, the following classified position, salary and pay schedule for the Utilities Department be incorporated into Sections I and II of Ordinance 81-77, Salary Ordinance for the Utilities Department.

Section I. <u>Treatment Operations</u> Maintenance Coordinator \$25,000 Section II. <u>Pay Grade</u> <u>Classification</u> <u>Salary</u> 26 Maintenance Coordinator \$24,750-\$26,000

SECTION III. The rate shown as wages and salary for the position listed above is the maximum rate.

SECTION IV. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this $\mathcal{P}^{\mathcal{K}}_{\mathcal{K}}$ day of October, 1981.

Alfred I. Towell, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST Clerk Norá

SENTED by me to the Mayor upon this $\mathcal{S}^{\mathcal{H}}$ day of October, 1981.

City Clerk Norá 'nnor

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 9th day of October, 1981.

McCloskey, May6

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance will create the position of Maintenance Coordinator in the Utilities Department. This employee will be assigned to the new Dillman Road Treatment Plan.